FORM PTO-1595 RECORI			
FORM PTO-1595 RECURI (REV. 6-93)	27-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Tab cottingentrick V			
To the Honorable Commissioner of paterns and 102	294967	icher original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		there's of receiving party(ies)	
Perio Products Ltd.	Name: Dexe	cel Pharma Technologies Ltd.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
		dress: P.O. Box 50	
3. Nature of conveyance:	-		
🗖 Assignment 🛛 🗖 Merger	City:_ Hader	a_ State: _Israel ZIP: _38100	
Security Security Change of Name		s) & address(es) attached? ⊡Yes	
🗆 Other			
Execution Date: 7 May 2001			
_Acculion Date. / May 2001			
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):		
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new	application, the execution	
date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)			
B. Patent No.(s) 6,231,888 Identif	ied as attorne	ev Docket No. 24330	
Additional numbers a			
5. Name an address of party to whom correspondence		5. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:		patents involved: 1	
Name: D'VORAH GRAESE		•	
Internal Address: c/o ANTHONY CASTORINA		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>	
SUITE 207		Enclosed	
Street Address: 2001 JEFFERSON D	AVIS HWY.	Authorized to be charged to deposit accou	
	8	3. Deposit Account number:	
City: ARLINGTON State: VIRGINIA	ZIP: 22202	<u>50-1407</u>	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposi account)	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the forego	ing information is true and correct	
and any attached copy is a true copy			
Diversh Creeser	\sim	17 MUU LUUL	
D'vorah Graeser Name of Person Signing Sign	nature	Date	
F		aments and document. 🛏	
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attacl		
Total number of pages including cov 2002 870H11 00000154 501407 6231888 8021 40.00 CH	er sheet, attacl		

REEL: 013516 FRAME: 0207

PEUCIO	\mathbf{x}		
2 0 2002	ين THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND) TRADEMAR	K OFFICE
1. HANCENT	5/ oplicant:	Ş	
		ş	
]	E. Itzhak LERNER et al	§	
		Š	
Serial N	lo.: 09/190,127	Ş	
		Š	
Filed:	12 November 1998	Š	
		Š	
Serial N	Io.: 6,231,888	8	
		8	
Granted	: 15 May 2001	8	
0100000		8	
For: 1	LOCAL DELIVERY OF NON-STEROIDA	T. 8	Attorney
	ANTI INFLAMMATORY DRUGS (NSAID	0	Docket: 24330
		, y ,	DOURCE, 27000

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

COLONIC POLYPS

TO THE COLON AS A TREATMENT FOR

RECORDATION OF CHANGE OF NAME

Sir,

Attached please find a Certificate of Change of Name from the Registrar of Corporations of the State of Israel showing that <u>Perio Products Ltd.</u> has changed its name to <u>Dexcel Pharma Technologies Ltd.</u>

The document is in the Hebrew language, and I certify that I am fluent in both Hebrew and English and that the attached English translation is a complete and accurate translation from Hebrew to English

Respectfully submitted,

§

8

(Previously D01/46)

D'vorah GRAESER Registration Number 40,000 Attorney for Applicant

Dated: 17 November 2002 Ramat Gan, Israel רשם החברות

משרד המשפטים

13



מדינת ישראל חוק החברות, התשנייט - 1999

תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

בתוקף סמכותי לפי סעיף 31 (ב) לחוק החברות, התשנייט – 1999 אני מאשר לחברת

PERIO PRODUCTS LIMITED

לשנות את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

Dexcel Pharma Technologies Ltd

07/05/2001 יייד אייר תשסייא

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים

07/05/2001 נייד אייר תשסייא

520043084 הברה 520043084-



PATENT REEL: 013516 FRAME: 0209

Companies Register



State of Israel Companies Law, 5759-1999

CARTIFICATE OF NAME MODIFICATION

In my authority according to Paragraph 31(b) of Companies Law, 5759-1999, I hereby confirm to the company

PERIO PRODUCTS LIMITED

To modify its name and from now on its name will be

Dexcel Pharma Technologies Ltd.

07/05/2001 14 in Iyyar, 5761

Given in my signature at Jerusalem

07/05/2001 14 in Iyyar, 5761

Company's no. 520043084

(--)

Nisankern Daniel, Adv. for/ the Companies Register

PATENT REEL: 013516 FRAME: 0210

RECORDED: 11/20/2002